G UA R D I A N  4  F I R E  &  A C O U S T I C
U LT I M AT E  B A R R I E R  S L A B
SERIES 50 ULTIMATE GIS-USB
GIS-USB is designed and tested to prevent the spread of fire
and smoke in a cavity void in both the vertical and horizontal
plains, tested up to 4 hours as well as offering high acoustic
reductions.
TECHNICAL DATA

concrete slab.
All butted joints must be tightly compressed together, any
obstructions must be sealed with GIS multi-use Fire &
Acoustic mastic to achieve the correct fire seal. In ceiling
voids and under raised access floors the slab joints require
taping and the GIS acoustic and fire sealant must be used
around all edges and any penetrations to ensure a full
acoustic seal.
Product Code Size (mm)
Fire
Rating
(minutes)
Slabs
per
Pallet
GUS/040/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 40 30 100
GUS/050/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 50 45 90
GUS/060/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 60 60 70
GUS/075/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 75 120 60
GUS/100/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 100 240 42
GIS-UBS is also available on some sizes in 1200 x 900 and 1200
x 1000mm (non ECOSE) dependant on stock and volume POA.
GIS-UBS can be cut to site specifications POA.
Accessories